PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5725528

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT	09/13/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PACIFIC COAST FEATHER, LLC FORMERLY KNOWN AS PACIFIC COAST FEATHER COMPANY
Street Address:	1964 4TH AVENUE SOUTH
City:	SEATTLE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98134

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 28

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5970544
Patent Number:	6009579
Patent Number:	6301730
Patent Number:	6745419
Patent Number:	6760935
Patent Number:	6910237
Patent Number:	6931682
Patent Number:	6961970
Patent Number:	7074242
Patent Number:	7080421
Patent Number:	7152263
Patent Number:	7210178
Patent Number:	7222379
Patent Number:	7356864
Patent Number:	7562405
Patent Number:	7647657
Patent Number:	7669266
Patent Number:	7681268
Patent Number:	7814623

PATENT

REEL: 050418 FRAME: 0252

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7874033
Patent Number:	8028360
Patent Number:	8561229
Patent Number:	8572779
Patent Number:	8776288
Patent Number:	9451839
Application Number:	14664330
Application Number:	14666047
Application Number:	14666064

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9086545000

Email: ASSIGNMENT@LERNERDAVID.COM

Correspondent Name: LERNER DAVID ET AL.

Address Line 1: 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST

Address Line 4: WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HOLLAN.570
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELLEN WALSH-SOBEL
SIGNATURE:	/Ellen Walsh-Sobel/
DATE SIGNED:	09/18/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Patent Release re payoff (2017)#page1.tif source=Patent Release re payoff (2017)#page2.tif source=Patent Release re payoff (2017)#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 050418 FRAME: 0253

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS ("Release") is made as of

this 13th day of September, 2019, by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a

national banking association, in its capacity as agent ("Agent"), in favor of PACIFIC COAST

FEATHER, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, formerly known as Pacific Coast Feather

Company ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by

Company in favor of Agent pursuant to that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of June

9, 2017, executed by Company in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and

Trademark Office on June 9, 2017 at Reel/Frame 42660/0448, including without limitation all

liens and security interests in the patents listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

[Signature Page Follows]

10905013v<UNDEFINED> 8/29/2019 3:54 PM

1989.394

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

Ву:	C. Miller Territoffe James	
Name: C	lameron Scott	
Title Ar	thorized Signatory	

SCHEDULE A

PATENT	PATENT OR APPLICATION NUMBER	FILE DATE
Feather-Filled Bedding Article	14/664330	03/20/15
Pillow with foundation	14/666064	03/23/15
Non-Gusset pillow	14/666047	03/23/15
Comforter with fitted border	9,451,839	04/09/12
Baffle box comforter structure designed to resist shifting of fill	8,776,288	05/03/13
Expandable pillow	8,572,779	05/13/11
Baffle box comforter	8,561,229	09/03/09
Baffle box pillow	8,028,360	01/26/10
Featherbed with hourglass construction	7,681,268	12/06/06
Domed comforter	7,647,657	02/09/07
Pillow with baffles within an outer pillow shell	7,562,405	02/06/07
Tubule featherbed	7,356,864	12/29/06
Pillow kit with removable interior cores	7,222,379	03/26/04
Contour pillow with interior baffle walls	7,210,178	09/07/04
Multi-layer multi-chamber pillow with unfilled center chamber in the top layer	7,152,263	07/29/05
Bedding article with overlaying portions	7,080,421	07/29/05
Filled bedding construction having channels with alternating length portions	6,961,970	03/25/04
Pillow with central area having lower fill volume	6,931,682	10/14/03
Pillow cover with closure and pouch member therefor	6,910,237	02/07/03
Gusseted pillow with pleated top and bottom sections	6,760,935	03/28/03
Quilted-top featherbed	6,745,419	12/29/99
High loft comforter	6,301,730	12/29/99
Filled topper and featherbed combination	6,009,579	08/28/97
MATTRESS COVER	5970544	04/08/98
BLENDED FIBER CONTAINING SILVER, BLENDED FILLING CONTAINING SILVER FIBERS, AND METHOD FOR MAKING SAME	7814623	01/30/08
NO SHIFT CHAMBERED BODY PILLOW	7669266	04/30/08
UNIVERSAL SUPPORT PILLOW	7874033	04/07/09
Filling material and process for making same	7074242	01/16/04

Schedule A

RECORDED: 09/18/2019

PATENT REEL: 050418 FRAME: 0256